SACRED HEART BASEBALL - Top Performances through 2025

HITS SEASON IRIPLES SEASON WALKS CAREER
69 Scott Pieratt (96) 11 Grady Pieratt (25) 121 Kirt Hartman 94-97
62 Aaron Campbell (05) 8 Scott Pieratt (96) 108  Scott Pieratt 93-96
62 Tim Groves (98) 7 Scott Pieratt (95) 106  Mike Hackett 94-96
62 Grady Pieratt (25) 7 Bob Sullivan (79) 105 Kip Hartman 97-99
58 Scott Pieratt (95) 5 Scott Pieratt (94) 100 Mike Seetedt 92-95
58 Grady Pieratt (24) 5 Joe Albaugh (95) 98 Connor Stempky 21-24
57 Mitch Reetz (10) 5 Tim Groves (97) 97 Grady Pieratt 22-25
55 Mike Seestedt (95) 5 Connor Stempky (24) 78 Alan Albrecht 94-96
54 Joe Albaugh (96) TRIPLES CAREER 78 John Roberts 03-06
54 Tim Groves (97) 21 Scott Pieratt 93-96 77 James Folske 03-06
53 Aidan Halliday (23) 17 Grady Pieratt 22-25 74 Wyatt Browne 22-25
50 Jackson Reetz (16) 10 Connor Stempky 21-24 71 Brad MacDonald 87-88
50 Grady Pieratt (23) 9 Tim Groves 96-98 68 Nick Grinzinger 97-98
49 Joe Albaugh (95) 8 Mike Beltinck 87-89 68 Aidan Halliday 21-24
48 Pat Shilling (99) 8 Matt Mills 09-11 68 Corey Ley 03-06
48 Connor Stempky (23) 8 Thadd Levine 08-11 67 Sean O’'Malley 88-89
47 Mike Lilly (10) 8 Andy Gruss 15-18 65 Nick Hire 10-13
47 Matt Mills (11) HOME RUNS SEASON STOLEN BASES SEASON
47 Carter Lowe (16) 13 Matt Mills (11) 60 Grady Pieratt (24)
46 Jim Goenner (87) 11 Scott Pieratt (95) 52 Scott Pieratt (96)
46 Mitch Reetz (09) 11 Thadd Levine (11) 48 Grady Pieratt (25)
45 Pat McDonald (88) 10 Scott Pieratt (96) 38 Scott Pieratt (95)
45 Mick Natzel (90) 9 Jim Goenner (87) 38 Kip Hartman (99)
45 Connor Stempky (24) 8 Tim Groves (97) 36 Grady Pieratt (22)
45 Brett Folske (99) 7 Joe Albaugh (96) 34 Kip Hartman (98)
45 Jason Jackson (03) 7 Aaron Campbell (05) 34 Grady Pieratt (23)
6 Mick Natzel (90) 31 Corey Ley (06)
6 Jason Johnson (95) 31 Mike Roberts (00)
HITS CAREER 6 Tim Groves (98) 29 Scott Pieratt (93)
210  Grady Pieratt 22-25 5 John Hunter (97) 29 Billy Myler (10)
199  Scott Pieratt 93-96 5 Kevin Doerr (75) 28 Bob Miller (84)
152  Aidan Halliday 21-24 5 Mike Beltinck (87) 27 Gabe Sheppard (90)
150  Connor Stempky 21-24 5 Casey Fitzpatrick (98) 27 Mike Beltinck (88)
150 Mike Seestedt 92-95 5 Aaron Campbell (04) 27 Joe McDonald (23)
146  Thadd Levine 08-11 5 Thadd Levine (09) 27 Noah Zeien (25)
128  Tim Groves 96-98 HOME RUNS CAREER 26 Brad MacDonald (88)
124  Mitch Reetz 07-10 26 Scott Pieratt 93-96 26 Scott Pieratt (94)
123 Mike Lilly 07-10 24 Thadd Levine 08-11 26 Ben Goenner (15)
122 Aaron Campbell 02-05 16 Aaron Campbell 02-05 25 Dave Hire (81)
121 Andy Gruss 15-18 16 Matt Mills 09-11 STOLEN BASES CAREER
118  Jason Boge 22-25 14 Tim Groves 96-98 178  Grady Pieratt 22.25
117  Carter Lowe 15-18 11 Jim Goenner 86-87 145  Scott Pieratt 93-96
117  Cross Delau 16-19 11 Joe Albaugh 95-96 78 Kip Hartman 97-99
116  Kirt Hartman 94-97 7 Jason Johnson 95-96 67 Corey Ley 03-06
116 Jackson Reetz 13-16 6 Bob Miller 82-84 63 Billy Myler 07-10
109  Nick Hire 10-13 6 Mick Natzel 88-90 63 Aidan Halliday 21-24
103  Billy Myler 07-10 6 Mike Beltinck 88-89 58 Noah Zeien 23-
103  Joe Albaugh 95-96 6 Bubba Curtiss 02-05 56 Bob Miller 82-84
102  Ethan Howard 06-09 56 Gabe Sheppard 88-90
101 Chris Pronick 04-06 WALKS SEASON 53 John Roberts 03-06
100 Ken Hartman 88-90 43 Kip Hartman (98) 53 Thadd Levine 08-11
98 Gabe Sheppard 88-90 42 Brad McDonald (88) 52 Mike Seestedt 92-95
98 Kip Hartman 97-99 42 Nick Grinzinger (97) 48 Mike Beltinck 87-89
98 Wyatt Browne 22-25 42 Kip Hartman (99) 46 Ben Goenner 12-15
97 Joe Methner 15-18 39 Sean O’'Malley (89) 45 Nick Hire 10-13
96 John Roberts 03-06 39 Kirt Hartman (95) 45 Connor Stempky 21-24
96 Ben Goenner 12-15 37 Mike Hackett (96) 44 Ken Hartman 88-90
95 Bob Miller 82-84 37 Scott Pieratt (96) 44 Matt Mills 09-11
93 Corey Ley 03-06 35 James Folske (06) 43 Matt Kornexl 14-16
35 Mike Hackett (94) 42 Kirt Hartman 94-97
34 Jim Goenner (87)
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RUNS SEASON
73 Scott Pieratt
67 Scott Pieratt
66 Grady Pieratt
66 Grady Pieratt
61 Grady Pieratt
59 Kip Hartman
54 Kip Hartman
54 Mitch Reetz
54 Matt Mills
53 Nick Grinzinger
52 Sean O’'Malley
52 Mike Hackett
52 Mike Roberts
52 Joe McDonald
50 Jim Goener
50 Jackson Reetz
48 Aaron Campbell
48 Mike Seestedt
48 Tim Groves
48 Aidan Halliday

RUNS CAREER

238
223
160
156
149
143
140
136
132
122
122
115
115
115
112
105
104
104
101
101
100
93

93

93

89

88

87

86

Grady Pieratt
Scott Pieratt
Thadd Levine
Connor Stempky
Kirt Hartman
Aidan Halliday
Mike Seestedt
Kip Hartman
Corey Ley
John Roberts
Matt Mills

Mitch Reetz
Nick Hire

Joe McDonald
Billy Myler

Mike Hackett
Ethan Howard
Jason Boge
Jackson Reetz
Cross DelLau
Nick Grinzinger
Joe Albaugh
Tim Groves
Joe Methner
Ken Hartman
Brad MacDonald
Ben Goenner
Gabe Sheppard

22-25
93-96
08-11
21-24
94-97
21-24
92-95
97-99
03-06
03-06
08-11
07-10
10-13
22-25
07-10
94-96
06-09
22-25
13-16
16-19
97-98
95-96
96-98
15-18
88-90
87-88
12-15
88-90

RBlis SEASON
61 Joe Albaugh
61 Tim Groves
59 Aaron Campbell
54 Thadd Levine
52 Jim Goenner
52 Connor Stempky
51 Connor Stempky
49 Joe Albaugh
49 Pat Schilling
49 Aidan Halliday
48 Tim Groves
46 Mick Natzel
46 Scott Pieratt
45 Scott Pieratt
45 Mike Lilly
44 Mike Seestedt
43 Ryan Grinzinger
43 Aidan Halliday
42 Thadd Levine
41 John Hunter
41 Matt Mills
41 Grady Pieratt
RBIs CAREER
152  Thadd Levine
141 Aidan Halliday
140  Connor Stempky
132  Scott Pieratt
123  Aaron Campbell
122  Tim Groves
112  Grady Pieratt
110  Joe Albaugh
108  Mike Lilly
106  Jason Boge
104  Carter Lowe
97 Mike Seestedt
97 Wyatt Browne
87 Jackson Reetz
84 Chris Pronick
83 Ken Hartman
82 Kirt Hartman
82 Cross DelLau
81 James Folske
78 Matt Mills
73 Jim Cardon
73 Ethan Howard
72 Ryan Grinzinger
71 Andy Gruss
68 Mike Beltinck
67 Bubba Curtiss
67 Jeff Tyler

08-11
21-24
21-24
93-96
02-05
96-98
22-25
95-96
07-10
22-25
15-18
92-95
22-25
13-16
03-06
88-90
94-97
16-19
03-06
09-11
06-09
06-09
08-11
15-18
87-89
02-05
91-93

DOUBLES SEASON
20 Tim Groves
19 Mike Seestedt
18 Aaron Campbell
17 Mitch Reetz
17 Thadd Levine
17 Aidan Halliday
16 Joe Albaugh
16 Chris Pronick
15 Kirt Hartman
14 Bubba Curtiss
14 Scott Pieratt
14 Scott Pieratt
14 Joe Albaugh
14 Tim Groves
14 Thadd Levine
14 Austin Briggs
14 Lance MacDonald
13 James Folske
13 Mike Natzel
13 Mike Beltinck
13 Brian Wohlschied
13 Pat Schilling
13 Aidan Halliday

DOUBLES CAREER

46
44
42
37
34
34
32
32
30
30
29
29
28
25
25
25
24
23
23
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19

Scott Pieratt
Thadd Levine
Aidan Halliday
Tim Groves
Mike Seestedt
Grady Pieratt
Aaron Campbell
Carter Lowe
Joe Albaugh
Jason Boge
Mitch Reetz
Jackson Reetz
Connor Stempky
Kirt Hartman
Jason Jackson
Chris Pronick
Lane Levine
Ethan Howard
Nick Hire

Pat McDonald
Bubba Curtiss
James Folske
Ken Hartman
Brad Haase
Marc Jaksa
Kip Hartman
Corey Ley
Lance MacDonald
Mike Lilly

Mike Hackett
Andy Gruss
Cross DelLau
Ryan Wiggins

93-96
08-11
21-24
96-98
92-95
22-25
02-05
15-18
95-96
22-25
07-10
13-16
21=24
94-97
01-03
04-06
11-14
06-09
10-13
86-88
02-05
03-06
88-90
00-02
08-11
97-99
03-06
15-18
07-10
94-96
15-18
16-19
22-25
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WINS SEASON

John Trombley

13 Jason Johnson
12 James Siefker
12 James Siefker
12 Roger Therman
11 Tim McDonald
11 Mike Hire
11 Jason Johnson
10 James Folske
10 Tom Longworth
10 Tom Longworth
10 Tim Groves
10 Pat Schilling
10 Joe McDonald
10 Brady Davis
WINS CAREER
32 James Siefker
25 Dave Klumpp
25 Tom Longworth
24 Mike Seestedt
24 Jason Johnson
24 Brady Davis
23 Tim McDonald
23 Joe McDonald
22 Roger Therman
21 Marc Jaksa
20 Nick Hire
19 John Trombley
19 Kip Hartman
19 Aidan Halliday
18 Tim Groves
17 James Folske
17 Mike Hire
17 Mike Schmidt
16 Ethan Howard
16 Grady Pieratt
15 Garrett Chapin
15 Ryan Grinzinger
15 Matt KornexlI
14 Andy Simons
14 Pat McDonald
14 Joe Methner

(87)
(95)
(96)

STRIKEQUTS SEASON
148  Tim McDonald
147  James Siefker
141 Jason Johnson
138  James Siefker
136  Jason Johnson
117  James Siefker
110  Cross DelLau
104  Roger Therman
102  Nate Siler
101 Tim Groves
95 Pat McDonald
93 Tim McDonald
93 Brady Davis

STRIKEOUTS CAREER
421  James Siefker
311 Tim McDonald
277  Jason Johnson
231  Mike Seestedt
224  Brady Davis
212  Cross DelLau
208 Tom Longworth
195  Marc Jaksa
183  Nick Hire
182  Tim Groves
168  Joe McDonald
165  Scott Haase
162  Matt Kornexl
152  Pat McDonald
146  John Trombley
145  Joe Methner
142  Mike Schmidt
136  Aidan Halliday
135 Ethan Howard
131 Mike Heller
130  Carl Hubble
127  Jackson Reetz
124  Mike Hire
120  Ryan Grinzinger
106  Garrett Chapin
104  Roger Therman

93-96
82-84
95-96
92-95

16-19
97-99
08-11
10-13
96-98
22-25
02-05
14-16
87-88
86-87
15-18
02-04
21-24
06-09
11-13
01-02
13-16
88-89
09-11
08-09
71
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